13.8.13.6 Skill Test for Data Entry Operator: 

(i) Skill Test is mandatory for Data Entry Operators. No candidate is 
exempted from appearing in the Skill Test. 

(ii) Part A - SNLOO TeVW fRU WKe SRVW Rf DEO/ DEO GUade 'A¶ LQ 
Department/ Ministry mentioned at Para 8.1: The 'speed of 15000 
(Fifteen Thousand) Key Depressions per hour on Computer¶ will be 
adjudged on the basis of the correct entry of words/ key depressions as per 
the given passage. The duration of the Test will be 15 (Fifteen) minutes 
and printed matter in English containing about 3700-4000 key-depressions